Sunday

Marion Dec 10
Lawrence Dec 22
Gloria Dec 25
Alice Dec 31

8:00 Breakfast
10:00 Café Time
11:00 Get Moving
12:00 Lunch
2:15 Brent Meidinger
Egerton
5:00 Dinner

15

8:00 Breakfast

12:00 Lunch

2:30 Live Entertainment
Town Square

5:00 Dinner

22

8:00 Breakfast

12:00 Lunch

1:00 Neighbourhood Time
2:00 Bingo

5:00 Dinner

29

8:00 Breakfast

10:00 Café Time

11:00 Get Moving

12:00 Lunch
2:00 Live Entertainment

Ethan

5:00 Dinner

8:00
10:30
12:00

2:00

3:45

5:00

December 202

Monday
3

8:00
Breakfast 10:30
Art Workshop 12:00
Lunch 2:15
Stepping Out 3:30
Bingo 5:00
Dinner

9 International Gingerbread 10

Day
8:00
10:30
12:00
3:00

5:00
6:15

16
8:00
10:30
10:30

12:00
3:00

5:00

23
8:00
10:30
12:00
3:00
5:00

30

8:00
10:30
12:00

2:00

3:45

5:00

Breakfast 8:00
Art Workshop 10:30
Lunch 12:00
Decorating Gingerbread 2:15
Houses 3:30
Dinner 5:00
Outing
17

Breakfast 8:00

Art Workshop 10:30

Mother Goose 12:00

(Town Hall) 2:15

Lunch 3:30

Northern Lights 5:00

(Town Hall)

Dinner

24
Breakfast 8:00
Art Workshop 10:00
Lunch
Birthday Party 12:00
Dinner 2:15
5:00

Emma’s East Neighbourhood

Tuesday

Breakfast
Neighbourhood Time
Lunch

Stepping Out
Chocolate Bingo
Dinner

Breakfast
Neighbourhood Time
Lunch

Stepping Out
Chocolate Bingo
Dinner

Breakfast
Neighbourhood Time
Lunch

Stepping Out
Chocolate Bingo
Dinner

Breakfast

Eggnog and Cookies
Social

Lunch

Christmas Movie
Dinner

31 News Year’s Eve

Breakfast 8:00
Art Workshop 10:30
Lunch 12:00
Stepping Out 3:00
Bingo 5:00
Dinner

Breakfast
Neighbourhood Time
Lunch

News Years Countdown

Dinner

Wednesday

8:00 Breakfast

10:30 Neighbourhood Time
12:00 Lunch

2:15 Bowling

3:30 Exercise Class

4:00 Stepping Out

5:00 Dinner

11

8:00 Breakfast
10:30 Neighbourhood Time
12:00 Lunch

2:15 Bowling

3:30 Exercise Class

4:00 Stepping Out

5:00 Dinner

18
8:00 Breakfast
12:00 Lunch
2:15 Neighbourhood Time
3:30 Exercise Class
4:00 Stepping Out
6:00 Christmas Dinner

25 Christmas Day

8:00 Breakfast
10:00 Christmas Sing Along
12:00 Lunch
1:00 Christmas Coloring
5:00 Dinner

Thursday

8:00 Breakfast

12:00 Lunch

1:00 Neighbourhood Time
2:00 Bowling

5:00 Dinner

6:15 You & Me

12

8:00 Breakfast

11:00 Eyes Daycare
Christmas Concert
Townhall

12:00 Lunch

1:00 Neighbourhood Time

2:00 Bowling

5:00 Dinner

6:15 You & Me

19

8:00 Breakfast

12:00 Lunch

1:00 Neighbourhood Time
2:00 Bowling

3:30 Choir Christmas Concert
5:00 Dinner

6:15 You & Me

26 Boxing Day

8:00 Breakfast

10:00 Neighbourhood Time

12:00 Lunch

2:00 Christmas Movie & Hot
Chocolate

5:00 Dinner

8:00
11:00
12:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

13
8:00
11:00
12:00
3:00

5:00

20
8:00
8:00
11:00
12:00
3:30
4:00
5:00

27

8:00
10:30
11:00
12:00

3:30

5:00

TANS

A‘e 7,/1//aye 0/ ‘
LEY WOOD

Friday

Breakfast

Dog Visit (Monty)
Lunch

Exercise Class
Musical Moments
Dinner

Breakfast

Dog Visit (Monty)
Lunch

Live Entertainment
Dance Group
Dinner

Breakfast
Breakfast Club
Dog Visit (Monty)
Lunch

Exercise Class
Musical Moments
Dinner

Breakfast
Neighbourhood Time
Dog Visit (Monty)
Lunch

Exercise Class
Dinner

Saturday

7
8:00 Breakfast
10:00 Church Service
11:00 Café
12:00 Lunch
3:00 Harmony in House
Christmas Concert
Town Hall
5:00 Dinner

14
8:00 Breakfast
10:00 Church Service
11:00 Cafe
12:00 Lunch
2:00 Neighbourhood Time
5:00 Dinner

21 First Day of Winter
8:00 Breakfast
10:00 Church Service
11:00 Café Time
12:00 Lunch
2:00 Neighbourhood Time
5:00 Dinner

28
8:00 Breakfast
10:00 Church Service
11:00 Café Tims
12:00 Lunch
2:00 Neighbourhood Time
5:00 Dinner



