## December 2024

## Emma's East Neighbourhood

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1 Marion Dec 10 Lawrence Dec 22 Gloria Dec 25 Alice Dec 31	2 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Art Workshop 12:00 Lunch 2:00 Stepping Out 3:45 Bingo 5:00 Dinner	3 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Neighbourhood Time 12:00 Lunch 2:15 Stepping Out 3:30 Chocolate Bingo 5:00 Dinner	4 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Neighbourhood Time 12:00 Lunch 2:15 Bowling 3:30 Exercise Class 4:00 Stepping Out 5:00 Dinner	5 8:00 Breakfast 12:00 Lunch 1:00 Neighbourhood Time 2:00 Bowling 5:00 Dinner 6:15 You & Me	6 8:00 Breakfast 11:00 Dog Visit (Monty) 12:00 Lunch 3:30 Exercise Class 4:00 Musical Moments 5:00 Dinner	7 8:00 Breakfast 10:00 Church Service 11:00 Café 12:00 Lunch 3:00 Harmony in House Christmas Concert Town Hall 5:00 Dinner
8 8:00 Breakfast 10:00 Café Time 11:00 Get Moving 12:00 Lunch 2:15 Brent Meidinger Egerton 5:00 Dinner	9 International Gingerbread Day 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Art Workshop 12:00 Lunch 3:00 Decorating Gingerbread Houses 5:00 Dinner 6:15 Outing	10 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Neighbourhood Time 12:00 Lunch 2:15 Stepping Out 3:30 Chocolate Bingo 5:00 Dinner	11 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Neighbourhood Time 12:00 Lunch 2:15 Bowling 3:30 Exercise Class 4:00 Stepping Out 5:00 Dinner	12 8:00 Breakfast 11:00 Eyes Daycare Christmas Concert Townhall 12:00 Lunch 1:00 Neighbourhood Time 2:00 Bowling 5:00 Dinner 6:15 You & Me	13 8:00 Breakfast 11:00 Dog Visit (Monty) 12:00 Lunch 3:00 Live Entertainment Dance Group 5:00 Dinner	14 8:00 Breakfast 10:00 Church Service 11:00 Cafe 12:00 Lunch 2:00 Neighbourhood Time 5:00 Dinner
15 8:00 Breakfast 12:00 Lunch 2:30 Live Entertainment Town Square 5:00 Dinner	16 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Art Workshop 10:30 Mother Goose (Town Hall) 12:00 Lunch 3:00 Northern Lights (Town Hall) 5:00 Dinner	17 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Neighbourhood Time 12:00 Lunch 2:15 Stepping Out 3:30 Chocolate Bingo 5:00 Dinner	18 8:00 Breakfast 12:00 Lunch 2:15 Neighbourhood Time 3:30 Exercise Class 4:00 Stepping Out 6:00 Christmas Dinner	19 8:00 Breakfast 12:00 Lunch 1:00 Neighbourhood Time 2:00 Bowling 3:30 Choir Christmas Concert 5:00 Dinner 6:15 You & Me	20 8:00 Breakfast 8:00 Breakfast Club 11:00 Dog Visit (Monty) 12:00 Lunch 3:30 Exercise Class 4:00 Musical Moments 5:00 Dinner	21 First Day of Winter 8:00 Breakfast 10:00 Church Service 11:00 Café Time 12:00 Lunch 2:00 Neighbourhood Time 5:00 Dinner
22 8:00 Breakfast 12:00 Lunch 1:00 Neighbourhood Time 2:00 Bingo 5:00 Dinner	23 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Art Workshop 12:00 Lunch 3:00 Birthday Party 5:00 Dinner	24 8:00 Breakfast 10:00 Eggnog and Cookies Social 12:00 Lunch 2:15 Christmas Movie 5:00 Dinner	25 Christmas Day 8:00 Breakfast 10:00 Christmas Sing Along 12:00 Lunch 1:00 Christmas Coloring 5:00 Dinner	26 Boxing Day 8:00 Breakfast 10:00 Neighbourhood Time 12:00 Lunch 2:00 Christmas Movie & Hot Chocolate 5:00 Dinner	27 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Neighbourhood Time 11:00 Dog Visit (Monty) 12:00 Lunch 3:30 Exercise Class 5:00 Dinner	28 8:00 Breakfast 10:00 Church Service 11:00 Café Tims 12:00 Lunch 2:00 Neighbourhood Time 5:00 Dinner
29 8:00 Breakfast 10:00 Café Time 11:00 Get Moving 12:00 Lunch 2:00 Live Entertainment Ethan 5:00 Dinner	30 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Art Workshop 12:00 Lunch 2:00 Stepping Out 3:45 Bingo 5:00 Dinner	31 News Year's Eve 8:00 Breakfast 10:30 Neighbourhood Time 12:00 Lunch 3:00 News Years Countdown 5:00 Dinner				

